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2025 ABRIL TOTAL ACERTA SEGUROS 1 30016 5486 323 14 309 1221 142 1079 0 3056 323 2733 886 24530 3212 2975 233 4 13 0 0 0 941 522 419 140

2025 ABRIL TOTAL ALIADO SEGUROS 1 146967 132857 0 0 0 119895 607 119288 0 0 0 0 12962 14110 2898 1666 1231 1 0 0 0 0 668 465 203 103

2025 ABRIL TOTAL ASEGURADORA ANCON, S.A 1 154635 75790 3265 382 2883 44434 376 44058 0 9778 3052 6726 18313 78845 6955 3806 2940 209 0 0 0 0 1947 1128 819 1665

2025 ABRIL TOTAL ASEGURADORA GLOBAL, S.A 1 210599 120149 1915 1915 0 2866 2866 0 0 0 0 0 115368 90450 27008 26889 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL ASSA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 748315 309078 78353 7619 70734 72665 22650 50015 0 73968 16154 57814 84092 439237 190666 148391 42275 0 0 0 0 0 22403 17654 4749 12581

2025 ABRIL TOTAL BANESCO SEGUROS, S.A. 1 49445 33755 9178 5641 3537 1428 1187 241 0 0 0 0 23149 15690 8403 0 8403 0 0 0 0 0 1670 1106 564 67

2025 ABRIL TOTAL CHUBB SEGUROS PANAMA, S.A. 1 38025 36586 0 0 0 7870 0 7870 0 0 0 0 28716 1439 117 0 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158

2025 ABRIL TOTAL COMPAÑÍA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 440011 166677 34992 2226 32766 29654 4714 24940 0 55155 44093 11062 46876 273334 74478 74478 0 0 0 0 0 0 3234 3234 0 21253

2025 ABRIL TOTAL GENERAL DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 236289 160592 80976 15362 65614 36929 36929 0 0 0 0 0 42687 75697 68854 68854 0 0 0 0 0 0 302 223 79 39

2025 ABRIL TOTAL MAPFRE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 358847 275905 29014 16967 12047 11963 1005 10958 0 108581 23324 85257 126347 82942 21458 0 21458 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 751

2025 ABRIL TOTAL MERCANTIL PANAMÁ SEGUROS, S.A 1 39116 37412 2646 1052 1594 186 186 0 0 34580 34529 51 0 1704 505 505 0 0 0 0 0 0 582 518 64 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL MULTIBANK SEGUROS, S.A 1 147094 107949 1054 198 856 17881 17824 57 0 0 0 0 89014 39145 8173 7561 595 17 0 0 0 0 187 160 27 5

2025 ABRIL TOTAL ÓPTIMA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 95315 63212 1169 1169 0 28815 118 28697 0 0 0 0 33228 32103 4889 3500 1215 174 0 0 0 0 1983 1173 810 491

2025 ABRIL TOTAL PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE DE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 438455 438455 21545 5213 16332 72369 8601 63768 0 132166 22506 109660 212375 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL SAGICOR PANAMÁ, S.A 1 59149 59149 1081 86 995 54990 0 54990 0 1648 567 1081 1430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL SEGUROS FEDPA, S.A 1 737761 365581 165 99 66 153024 55939 97085 0 182 0 182 212210 372180 2458 2458 0 0 0 0 0 0 238 94 144 583

2025 ABRIL TOTAL SEGUROS SURAMERICANA, S.A 1 394390 126168 47902 10741 37161 66294 58643 7651 0 4022 4022 0 7950 268222 87255 81053 6202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2658

2025 ABRIL TOTAL VIVIR COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, SA. 1 25257 25257 0 0 0 214 0 214 0 19513 10003 9510 5530 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL WORLDWIDE MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD 1 27966 27966 10305 2473 7832 0 0 0 0 17114 11703 5411 547 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL BUPA PANAMÁ, S.A. 0 4249 4249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4249 2877 1372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL INTERAMERICANA DE FIANZAS Y SEGUROS, S.A. 0 10444 3232 498 109 389 1341 36 1305 0 0 0 0 1393 7212 780 380 400 0 0 0 0 0 253 114 139 42

2025 ABRIL TOTAL LA REGIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 0 46063 2827 876 588 288 109 12 97 0 1589 1572 17 253 43236 1336 742 587 7 0 0 0 0 764 443 321 161

2025 ABRIL LOCAL ACERTA SEGUROS 1 30016 5486 323 14 309 1221 142 1079 0 3056 323 2733 886 24530 3212 2975 233 4 13 0 0 0 941 522 419 140

2025 ABRIL LOCAL ALIADO SEGUROS 1 146967 132857 0 0 0 119895 607 119288 0 0 0 0 12962 14110 2898 1666 1231 1 0 0 0 0 668 465 203 103

2025 ABRIL LOCAL ASEGURADORA ANCON, S.A 1 154635 75790 3265 382 2883 44434 376 44058 0 9778 3052 6726 18313 78845 6955 3806 2940 209 0 0 0 0 1947 1128 819 1665

2025 ABRIL LOCAL ASEGURADORA GLOBAL, S.A 1 210599 120149 1915 1915 0 2866 2866 0 0 0 0 0 115368 90450 27008 26889 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL ASSA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 747563 308417 77699 7619 70080 72663 22649 50014 0 73967 16154 57813 84088 439146 190650 148381 42269 0 0 0 0 0 22403 17654 4749 12580

2025 ABRIL LOCAL BANESCO SEGUROS, S.A. 1 49443 33753 9177 5640 3537 1428 1187 241 0 0 0 0 23148 15690 8403 0 8403 0 0 0 0 0 1670 1106 564 67

2025 ABRIL LOCAL CHUBB SEGUROS PANAMA, S.A. 1 38025 36586 0 0 0 7870 0 7870 0 0 0 0 28716 1439 117 0 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158

2025 ABRIL LOCAL COMPAÑÍA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 436911 164387 34992 2226 32766 27368 4714 22654 0 55155 44093 11062 46872 272524 74461 74461 0 0 0 0 0 0 3234 3234 0 20670

2025 ABRIL LOCAL GENERAL DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 236289 160592 80976 15362 65614 36929 36929 0 0 0 0 0 42687 75697 68854 68854 0 0 0 0 0 0 302 223 79 39

2025 ABRIL LOCAL MAPFRE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 358843 275905 29014 16967 12047 11963 1005 10958 0 108581 23324 85257 126347 82938 21458 0 21458 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 751

2025 ABRIL LOCAL MERCANTIL PANAMÁ SEGUROS, S.A 1 4448 2793 1708 838 870 102 102 0 0 983 983 0 0 1655 505 505 0 0 0 0 0 0 581 517 64 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL MULTIBANK SEGUROS, S.A 1 147076 107945 1054 198 856 17877 17824 53 0 0 0 0 89014 39131 8173 7561 595 17 0 0 0 0 187 160 27 5

2025 ABRIL LOCAL ÓPTIMA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 95315 63212 1169 1169 0 28815 118 28697 0 0 0 0 33228 32103 4889 3500 1215 174 0 0 0 0 1983 1173 810 491

2025 ABRIL LOCAL PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE DE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 433353 433353 21510 5213 16297 72369 8601 63768 0 127451 22506 104945 212023 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL SAGICOR PANAMÁ, S.A 1 59149 59149 1081 86 995 54990 0 54990 0 1648 567 1081 1430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL SEGUROS FEDPA, S.A 1 737761 365581 165 99 66 153024 55939 97085 0 182 0 182 212210 372180 2458 2458 0 0 0 0 0 0 238 94 144 583

2025 ABRIL LOCAL SEGUROS SURAMERICANA, S.A 1 394390 126168 47902 10741 37161 66294 58643 7651 0 4022 4022 0 7950 268222 87255 81053 6202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2658

2025 ABRIL LOCAL VIVIR COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, SA. 1 25257 25257 0 0 0 214 0 214 0 19513 10003 9510 5530 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL WORLDWIDE MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD 1 26574 26574 9657 2238 7419 0 0 0 0 16659 11619 5040 258 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL BUPA PANAMÁ, S.A. 0 4249 4249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4249 2877 1372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL INTERAMERICANA DE FIANZAS Y SEGUROS, S.A. 0 10444 3232 498 109 389 1341 36 1305 0 0 0 0 1393 7212 780 380 400 0 0 0 0 0 253 114 139 42

2025 ABRIL LOCAL LA REGIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 0 46016 2780 876 588 288 109 12 97 0 1542 1525 17 253 43236 1336 742 587 7 0 0 0 0 764 443 321 161

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR ACERTA SEGUROS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR ALIADO SEGUROS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR ASEGURADORA ANCON, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR ASEGURADORA GLOBAL, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR ASSA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR BANESCO SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR CHUBB SEGUROS PANAMA, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR COMPAÑÍA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR GENERAL DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR MAPFRE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR MERCANTIL PANAMÁ SEGUROS, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR MULTIBANK SEGUROS, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR ÓPTIMA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE DE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR SAGICOR PANAMÁ, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR SEGUROS FEDPA, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR SEGUROS SURAMERICANA, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR VIVIR COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, SA. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR WORLDWIDE MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR BUPA PANAMÁ, S.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR INTERAMERICANA DE  FIANZAS Y SEGUROS,S.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR LA REGIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2025 ABRIL TOTAL ACERTA SEGUROS 1 97 16 27 108 77 31 15878 444 234 57 0 66 87 0 1280 1046 60 71 0 103 0 2514 1577 937 937

2025 ABRIL TOTAL ALIADO SEGUROS 1 103 0 0 14 11 3 6313 939 153 293 0 137 356 0 811 633 2 2 0 174 0 2364 597 1767 1767

2025 ABRIL TOTAL ASEGURADORA ANCON, S.A 1 1647 18 0 183 156 27 64664 683 46 144 0 111 380 2 1575 1193 129 0 0 253 0 1173 237 936 936

2025 ABRIL TOTAL ASEGURADORA GLOBAL, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13043 142 88 0 0 54 0 0 49792 0 0 0 0 49792 0 465 160 305 305

2025 ABRIL TOTAL ASSA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 2027 10554 0 754 629 125 178177 3669 23 2678 852 116 0 0 10128 5169 2786 252 12 1909 0 20859 1411 19448 19448

2025 ABRIL TOTAL BANESCO SEGUROS, S.A. 1 67 0 0 0 0 0 4500 653 19 18 0 19 597 0 376 281 15 23 0 57 0 21 0 21 21

2025 ABRIL TOTAL CHUBB SEGUROS PANAMA, S.A. 1 0 158 0 0 0 0 0 228 228 0 0 0 0 0 659 659 0 0 0 0 0 277 12 265 265

2025 ABRIL TOTAL COMPAÑÍA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 21253 0 0 460 368 92 117311 2336 1653 229 0 30 424 0 5389 4690 177 171 0 351 0 48873 29495 19378 19378

2025 ABRIL TOTAL GENERAL DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 19 20 0 9 7 2 5557 399 16 178 2 135 68 0 256 193 13 22 1 27 40 241 241 0 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL MAPFRE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 751 0 0 68 29 39 50560 1015 102 184 0 197 532 0 5711 1461 187 148 1 3914 0 3379 3377 2 2

2025 ABRIL TOTAL MERCANTIL PANAMÁ SEGUROS, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 491 90 0 0 0 401 0 106 0 106 106

2025 ABRIL TOTAL MULTIBANK SEGUROS, S.A 1 5 0 0 64 45 19 8013 207 66 53 0 37 51 0 22342 124 35 30 4 22149 0 154 74 80 80

2025 ABRIL TOTAL NACIONAL DE SEGUROS  DE PANAMÁ Y CENTROAMÉRICA1 436 55 0 63 37 26 20949 587 162 135 0 99 191 0 1666 1375 183 2 4 102 0 1475 235 1240 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL ÓPTIMA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1240

2025 ABRIL TOTAL PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE DE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL SAGICOR PANAMÁ, S.A 1 583 0 0 1 1 0 368183 107 0 37 0 22 47 1 341 261 11 69 0 0 0 269 128 141 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL SEGUROS FEDPA, S.A 1 2386 272 0 494 494 0 165877 366 39 153 0 55 119 0 3274 708 656 433 0 1477 0 8298 0 8298 141

2025 ABRIL TOTAL SEGUROS SURAMERICANA, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8298

2025 ABRIL TOTAL VIVIR COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, SA. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL WORLDWIDE MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL BUPA PANAMÁ, S.A. 0 19 21 2 7 2 5 0 398 263 5 0 2 128 0 607 587 0 9 0 11 0 5125 4827 298 0

2025 ABRIL TOTAL INTERAMERICANA DE FIANZAS Y SEGUROS, S.A. 0 23 103 35 169 77 92 39996 92 3 11 0 5 73 0 438 397 0 19 0 22 0 280 21 259 298

2025 ABRIL TOTAL LA REGIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 0 97 16 27 108 77 31 15878 444 234 57 0 66 87 0 1280 1046 60 71 0 103 0 2514 1577 937 259

2025 ABRIL LOCAL ACERTA SEGUROS 1 103 0 0 14 11 3 6313 939 153 293 0 137 356 0 811 633 2 2 0 174 0 2364 597 1767 937

2025 ABRIL LOCAL ALIADO SEGUROS 1 1647 18 0 183 156 27 64664 683 46 144 0 111 380 2 1575 1193 129 0 0 253 0 1173 237 936 1767

2025 ABRIL LOCAL ASEGURADORA ANCON, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13043 142 88 0 0 54 0 0 49792 0 0 0 0 49792 0 465 160 305 936

2025 ABRIL LOCAL ASEGURADORA GLOBAL, S.A 1 2027 10553 0 754 629 125 178160 3651 23 2660 852 116 0 0 10125 5167 2786 251 12 1909 0 20823 1400 19423 305

2025 ABRIL LOCAL ASSA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 67 0 0 0 0 0 4500 653 19 18 0 19 597 0 376 281 15 23 0 57 0 21 0 21 19423

2025 ABRIL LOCAL BANESCO SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 158 0 0 0 0 0 228 228 0 0 0 0 0 659 659 0 0 0 0 0 277 12 265 21

2025 ABRIL LOCAL CHUBB SEGUROS PANAMA, S.A. 1 20670 0 0 451 362 89 117308 2335 1653 229 0 30 423 0 5382 4684 177 171 0 350 0 48683 29352 19331 265

2025 ABRIL LOCAL COMPAÑÍA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 19 20 0 9 7 2 5557 399 16 178 2 135 68 0 256 193 13 22 1 27 40 241 241 0 19331

2025 ABRIL LOCAL GENERAL DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 751 0 0 66 27 39 50560 1015 102 184 0 197 532 0 5710 1460 187 148 1 3914 0 3378 3377 1 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL MAPFRE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 445 89 0 0 0 356 0 104 0 104 1

2025 ABRIL LOCAL MERCANTIL PANAMÁ SEGUROS, S.A 1 5 0 0 50 31 19 8013 207 66 53 0 37 51 0 22342 124 35 30 4 22149 0 154 74 80 104

2025 ABRIL LOCAL MULTIBANK SEGUROS, S.A 1 436 55 0 63 37 26 20949 587 162 135 0 99 191 0 1666 1375 183 2 4 102 0 1475 235 1240 80

2025 ABRIL LOCAL ÓPTIMA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1240

2025 ABRIL LOCAL PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE DE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL SAGICOR PANAMÁ, S.A 1 583 0 0 1 1 0 368183 107 0 37 0 22 47 1 341 261 11 69 0 0 0 269 128 141 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL SEGUROS FEDPA, S.A 1 2386 272 0 494 494 0 165877 366 39 153 0 55 119 0 3274 708 656 433 0 1477 0 8298 0 8298 141

2025 ABRIL LOCAL SEGUROS SURAMERICANA, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8298

2025 ABRIL LOCAL VIVIR COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, SA. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL WORLDWIDE MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL BUPA PANAMÁ, S.A. 0 19 21 2 7 2 5 0 398 263 5 0 2 128 0 607 587 0 9 0 11 0 5125 4827 298 0

2025 ABRIL LOCAL INTERAMERICANA DE FIANZAS Y SEGUROS, S.A. 0 23 103 35 169 77 92 39996 92 3 11 0 5 73 0 438 397 0 19 0 22 0 280 21 259 298

2025 ABRIL LOCAL LA REGIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 259

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR ACERTA SEGUROS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR ALIADO SEGUROS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR ASEGURADORA ANCON, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR ASEGURADORA GLOBAL, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR ASSA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR BANESCO SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR CHUBB SEGUROS PANAMA, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR COMPAÑÍA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR GENERAL DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR MAPFRE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR MERCANTIL PANAMÁ SEGUROS, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR MULTIBANK SEGUROS, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR ÓPTIMA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE DE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR SAGICOR PANAMÁ, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR SEGUROS FEDPA, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR SEGUROS SURAMERICANA, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR VIVIR COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, SA. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR WORLDWIDE MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR BUPA PANAMÁ, S.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR INTERAMERICANA DE  FIANZAS Y SEGUROS,S.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 ABRIL EXTERIOR LA REGIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


